
Professor Homer A. 'lbompson 
School of Historical Studies 
Institute for Advanced Study 

Dear Romer: 

March 30, 1982 

Thank you for yours of 30 March 1982. You are indeed entitled 
to your travel allowance, and we will pay the bill for $879.00 when 
it arrives from Kuller Travel. 

If I do not see you before 8 April, let me wish you and Dorothy 
a happy trip and the usual productive and stimulating time you have 
in Athens. I don't know yet when Aaron leaves and when he is due to 
return, but Pat and I are thinking that sometime between those two 
boundaries we would like to visit Greece for a week or so, and I will 
try to let you know soon about that. 

With all best wishes,to you both, I am, 

Cordially yours, 

Harry Woolf 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



June 10. 1975 

Memorandum to Mr. Morgan 

This will 4uthorize you to charge Professor Thompson's travel 

account and reimburse the Kuller Travel Co. the amount of $1,159 .00 

for Professor Thompson's travel Philadelphia/Athens and return, in 

connection with bis travel to Europe this summer. Invoice attached. 

Aida L. La Brutte 

Attechment 

cc. Professor Thompson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



June 3, 1974 

Memorandum to Mr. Horgan 

This will suthorize you to charge Professor Thompson's travel 

accoun t and pay Kul ler Travel Co. the amount of $1,047.00 for 

round-trip air fare Philadelphia/ thens, in connection with 

Professor Thompson's travel to Europe this sUlllller. Invoice is 

attached . 

Aida L. La Brutte 

Enclosure 

cc . Professor Thompson 

r 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 

SCHOOL OF msTORICAL STUDIES May 18, 1973 

The Director 
at the Institute 

Application for travel grant 1973 

I n order to continue my work on the publication of the 
Agora Excavations, I am planning to depart for Athens 
on May 24th and to r eturn in mid September. The return 
economy air fare Philadelphia-Athens - Newark is this 
year $882.80 and I am asking Kuller Travel to bill the 
Ins titute direct. 

- r 
Homer A~ Thompson 

I 
I 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



June 23 , 1971 

Mor:iorandu:m for Ht. Morpn 

Thia will authorize you to charge Professor 
Thompson's travel fund $1,028.80 and pay that omount 
to KulleT Tra'V«!l Comp ny for a round trip flight 
from Philadelphia to At hano leaving May 27, 1971 , 
and returning ot the end of suz:mer. 

Ruth E. :Bortcll 

cci Profes sor Tb.oopson 

uller bill a tt4Ched 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



M:iy S, 1970 

Memorandum fo orgsn 

This o;rl.11 authorize you to cb~r~e 
Professor Thrunps n's tr vel fund $833.20 nd 
pay that amount to uller Travel Company for 
a round trip conomy flight fro~ Pbiladel,phi 
to thens l nving Mziy 9 'lnd returning mid-Scptenlber. 

Ruth E. Bartell 

Attachment 

cc: Profe sor r A. 1'homp on 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADV AN CED STUDY 

PRINCET ON, NEW JERSEY 08540 

SCHOOL OF lUSTORICAL STUDIES 

Dr Carl Kaysen 
at the I nstitut e 

Dea r Carl: 

May 5, 1970 

Herewith is the bill for my annual tr ip to Athens 
whe r e I must spend the sunnner to ge t on with Agora 
pub l ications. I plan to leave Princeton on May 18th, and 
to r eturn in mid September . 

I should be grateful if payment could be made directly 
to Kuller Travel and charged against my travel allowance. 

Sincerely, 

/#=;1 
Homer A. Thompson 

Enclosure 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



December 17. 1969 

This nill authorize you to pay uller 
Travel Comp~ny $278.00 aa indicated on theiT 
ttached i voice 12-711 for round trip 51r f 

Philadelphia to San Fr ncisco and charge that 
amount to ProfeQ&or ThoJ::Jt>son'a travel ccount. 
Re wi 11 be ttcmding the Annual Meeting f tl 
Archaeological Instituto of America between 
I>e.eember 26 and 30. 

uth E . Bortell 

Attacbment 

cc : Professor llomer Thompson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



April 30, 1969 

M'!morandum to • Morgan 

Thi• will authorize you to charge Professor 
Thompson's tT'l.Vel account aDd pay to Kuller Travel 
Company $753.SS to cover hie air faro from Philadelphia 
to Rome and return. lie will be spending the suminer in 
Atruma. 

Ruth B. :Bortell 

Attached: ;Bill from Xuller Tra\l'el 

cc: Profess.or Thompson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADV AN CED STUDY 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540 

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES 

Dr Car l Kaysen 
at the Institute 

Dear Carl: 

April 29, 1969 

Herewith is the bill from Kuller Travel Co. for my 
round trip air passage to Athens ($753.85). I shall be 
grat eful if this may be paid out of my travel allowance 
directly to Kuller. 

I shall be leaving tomorrow (April 30th) and shall 
as usua l be spending the surrnner in Athens, c/o American 
School of Classical Studies, Athens 140. Mid-September 
should see me back in Princeton. 

Yours sincerely, 

Homer A. Thompson 

Enclosure 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



April 13, 1967 

MetDOrandum to Mr. lDrsan: 

This will suthorize you to charge 
Profes3or Thompson'~ travel fund $1 , 0CO - $733.65 
to cover air fare round trip New Yor~ to Ath ns, 
and the remaining $266. 35 to be paid to Profe sor 
Thoutns on for nddltioosl expenses !n connection 
vi.th his trip to Greece this r.~r. 

cc: ProfeJsor Thompson 

Enclosure: Bill from 
Kuller Travel 

C3rl K.ayEen 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



22 April 1966 

;emorandum to Mr. Morgan: 

This will authorize you to charge Professor Thompson's 
travel fund and pay the attached blll from t-'uller Travel 
Co. for 733.65 for an air ticket NY-Athens-NY, for 
Professor Thomrson's trip this summer. 

Robert Oppenheimer 

Copy to Professor Thompson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



6 January 1965 

~um to Mr. Morgan: 

This vlll authorize you to pay the attached 
bill !'rom Kuller Travel Company for Professor 'lbompson 's 
travel New York-Seattle-:!ew York, and New York-Atbens-/ ew 
York . 'Thia is to be char&ed to Professor Thompson 1s travol 
fun::! . 

Robert Oppenheirier 

Copy to Professor Thompson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADV AN CED STUDY 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

December 18, 1964 

SCHOOL Of HISTORICAL STUDIES 

Mr Minot C. Morgan 
I. A. S. 

Dear Mr Morgan : 

Herewith is a bill from Kuller Travel Company 
for the cost of travel for two ·trips: 

New York to Seattle and return $ 304.71 
In Seattle I shall be giving a 
paper before the annual meeting of 
the Archaeological Institute of 
Ameri ca. 

New York to Athens and return 733.65 
Thi s i s in connection with my regular 
trip to Athens to pursue the study 
of the Agora. 

$1038.36 

I shall be grateful if this can be paid 
di rectly to Kuller Travel. 

Yours sincerely, 

Homer 

Enclosure 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



108 NASSAU STREET • P. 0 . BOX 328. PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY. 08540 • 

Institute for Advanced Stu~ 
Princeton, N. J. 

Transportation Acct: Prof. Homer A. Thompson 

INVOICE No. )-696 

1 round trip tourist jet airline ticket NY-Athens-RI - 4/11/64 -

MEMBER 

•

'l.OP·?".t<f 

... ~ 
0 <: ., ,. 
;: 0 

' .. .. ~ , ... 
'\i ...... ,. 

TELEPHON( 924-2550 

$733.65 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



INSTITUTE FOR ADV AN CED STUDY 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT 

Date ...... 7··April··l964······ ··········· 

Pay to .. ........ .. .................... f.ulli.r. .. T.r.a'!Jtl.Lgency. ........ .. ........ .. ....... .. ....... .... ........ ........................... ..... .. .. .......... ..... .. .......................................... .. . 

Address ........................... ...................... ........... ............................................ ... ; .................. ... ...... ............................................. ........... ..... ......................... ...... .. 

Approved by (Signature) .......... ....................... ................................. .. ............................. .. ....... .. ....... .. ........................... Amount $ 7·3-3·•·65············· 

To be charged to ···················Pro.fess·or·· ~l.'.U.>l.."'PS"On-'·s···travel···fund·· · ··· .............................................................................. ...... ... ............ . 

In payment of (Itemize) 

Air ticket, UY-~tnens-~:Y, P6T their 
i nvoice nm:iber 3-696, 3/31/64 ••••••••• $7JJ.6S 

cc Professor Thompson 

Check No ................................................. ..... . Batch No . ......................................... .............................. . 

Extensions Chkd ..... .. ......... ......................... . Entered By ......................................... .. .......................... . 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



26 April 1963 

Memorand.uJ!l to ¥.r • ?i'rorgan: 

This will authorize you to charge Professor Thompson's 
travel fund and pa;y the attached bill to !:ullcr Travel 
Company, in the amount of 78e.40, tor Professor Thompson 1 s 
air ticket New York~Athens-. .\nkarn-Athens.J{e~ York. 

Robert Oppenheimer 

Copy to Professor Tlw.itpson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



1 a.rch 1962 

Hemorandwl to Hr. organ: 

This will authorize you to charge Professor Thompson's 
travel fllnd and pay him the sum o.f 756., to cover the return 
trip cost for study in A thens this sunrner. 

Robert Oppenhei."!ler 

Copy to Proi'essor ThO!!lpson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

ICBOOL or HISTORICAL STUDIES 

Mr. Minot C. Morgan 
The Institute for Advanced Study 
Princeton, New J ersey 

Dear Mr . Morgan: 

27 February 1962 

I should like to draw against my travel allowance in the 
amount of $756.00 to cover the cost of a return trip to Athens for 
study this summer . I enclose a statement from Kuller Travel Company 
who are arranging the transpor t ation. 

HAT:bw 
Encl. 

Yours sincerely, 

lftt. ~,___ 
H.A.Thompson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



28 March 1961 

Memoranium to Mr. " organ: 

This will authorize you to dla.rge Professor 
Thompson•s travel f\md and pey him the sum of f800.10, 
for his ticket for a trip to Athens thin spring and 
summer. 

Robert Oooenhei.."ll.er 

Copy to Profesoor T'110!!1.pson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADV AN CED STUDY 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

SCHOOL OF HISTOBICAL STUDIES 

Dr . Robert Oppenheimer 
Institute for Advanced Study 
Princeton, New Jersey 

Dear Dr. Oppenheimer: 

March 27, 1961 

I should be gratef'ul if you would authorize payment to me out 
of the travel expense account for the cost of the trip which I must 
nake to Athens this spring and SUllllller; the invoice is enclosed 
($800.10 ). 

I am planning a side trip to Sicily in order to study the re­
sults of the Princeton excavations at Morgantina. 

Yours sincerely, 

Homer A. Thompson 

HAT/bw 

enclosure 

fJ. s. 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



r . Homer Thompson 
Inst. for Advanced S~udy 
Princeto~, • J. 

l Round Tri F Ee onomy ._' ... l. - Ne York-Ath ns 

:nclu.L. 0 .iound Tri:- four .LSt R::>me:-Catani a 

February 18, 70l 

INVOIC• No. 

................. ............. t./ .oo 

.............. c. ........... ... . c 44 .10 

Ju u u i.J\.o.t;; - 800 .10 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



23 June 1960 

l'lamorandum to l'fr. Morgan 1 

In Dr. Oppenbei er's absence I am authorizing the 
pa;yment to Professor Thomoson or 230., for his travel from 
England t.o Greeee, via Berlin, and from Greece t.o Hew York. 
A total of &645.65 (includ~ $1.65 for bank charges) should 
be charged to Professor 'Ihompson' e travel fund. 

Verna Hobacn 

Copy to Professor Tho;npson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



BALLIOL COLLEGE, 

OXFORD. 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA
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' 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
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3 Februa..7 195 

orandum to r . Mor-san i 

This will authoriz Y'OU to charge Professor '.ih<r."?peon ' s 
travel tum end pny him the sun of 4hl.10. Thia is in addiiDn 
to the 558.90 that he has already r ceivod for trawl to 
Europe in th£ yea:- 1959. 

Robart Oppenheimer 

Copy to ?rofessor Tho oson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



Institute for Adva nc ed Study. 
Princeton. 

Th e Director, 
Inet1tute for Advanced Study, 
Princeton. 

Dear Dr. Opp en..~e1mer, 

Februa ry 2. 1959. 

81nc e rP-ce1v1ng the Travel Allowa nce of ~558.90 for t r avel 
exnenses ( New York- A. t hen8 ; At t ... ens-London) I have l earned that t o meet : 
come tax requirements in c onnection wi t h t he Ea strw.n Profes sor shi p at 0: 
ford , I must r etur n t o thio country i n September of t h i s year 
bef ore taking up the arpo1ntment 1n Oxfor d. My t: r a.vel expenses in 
1959 wi ll tbe~efore be a e tollowei 

New Yor k- Ath ens r eturn ( Econ0my Air) 
~ew Yor k -Southamp t on (Cabin Clase ) 
Inclden t Rla 

Receivea Jan• 28• 1959 

Bnlance requested 

Your s e1noerely1 

$ 

$? 23. 80 
~40. 00 

36.20 

l 000.00 
fi58.90 

$ 441.10 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA
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} 

] 

26 J uaey 19$9 

Meooranduin to Hr. Morgans 

Dr. Oppenheimer has authorized the payment to 
rofessor Thompson or 5$8.90 fran his t.r.Bvel fund, tor 

travel to A thens end London in 1959. 

Verna Hobson 

Copy to Professor Tho-.np13on 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADY A CED STUDY 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

SCHOOL OF H!STORJCAL STUDIES January 23, 19.59 

Application for Travel Grant 19.58-59 

Air Passage New York to Athens 

Athens to London 

Homer A. Thompson 

$402.10 

1.56.80 

$558.90 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA
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• 

9 January 1958 

·emorandun to fr. Morgan: 

Dr. Oppenheimer has authorized pa\)"ment to Professor 
ThO'npson of 1,000 toward his expenses tor his trip to 
A thens this year. This should be charged to Professor 
Thompson's Travel Fwid. 

Verna Hobson 

Copy to Professor ThCY!lpson 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY 
P R INCETON, NEW JERSEY 

SCHOOL OF ffiSTORICAL STUDIES January 6, 1958 

Dr . R. Oppenheimer 
Institute for Advanced Study 

Dear Dr . Oppenheimer: 

I should like to make a pplication for a travel 
grant to help defray the cost of my trip to Athens this 
year . 

Air passage , round trip 
New York - Athens , Tourist 

Incidental travel expenses 
in Greece 

216 . 20 

¢1,000 . eo 

I am planning to depart on January 18th, returning 
to Princeton the middle of August . 

Yours sincerely, 

Homer A. Thompson 

T/b 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



29 Jmuary 1957 

This will. authorize you to charge Professor Thompson's 
Travel Fund and pay him the sum of l,OCO. · This represents 
expenses for hie trip to Greece this spring, as followss 

Air ticket, round trip 
Incidentals 

Copy to Professor Tho~pson 

Total 

Boo. 
200. 

1000. 

Robert Oppenheimer 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA
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9 Januar.r l9S6 

Meno to V..r. ?a.not !organ 

This will uthori&e you to charge Professor 
Haner ThCBpeon's travel. i\md aJXl pay bbl $1,ooo. Thie 
is to help de.fray the expenses of his travel to Greece 
in 19.56. I 

Robert Oppenhehnor 

cc. Professor Thanpoon 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



6 Jruiuary 195S 

rand to Mr. :Mo : 

This ill authorilLB you to cb ge Prof eesor 
'l1h01!1 on' travel :tund and pq him the sum of 1000. 
This is tor mpenses for a trip to Athens, from Januar~ 
to Septe:i. r, 1955, as folio s: 

1r tickets, Hew York- thenB 
and return 

Incidentals 

Total 

216.20 

000 .. 00 

P.obert Oppenheimer 

Copy to Prof es r T}iompson 

7 
Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



82 NASSAU STREET • PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY • TELEPHONE 1-2550 

1~J;-r ~ J13 c1o 
IN VOICE No. 

/;J-- L/- l1.9~ - ~iJ;f{!_ 5Z-~- Go~ 
/;6 # . /.O/U(_~ trott~ 

l~cr. /,; 13 f,,; 130 
/ooo kv 

I~ ~ bJo~ 

1H M~ Twa, f1..r- Iii~ 

12~ ,f yr,,.--
I<~ llu IA_ f3J-

If~ 
~Cµ <Ju.u J• IUJ U.. <Ju.u" f3s-~ 
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY 
PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

OFFICE OF nm DmECTOR 

Memoranddn to r . Morgan: 

Professor Tho son 
a.cul.tr !ravel Allo ance f o 

bas now approved p03'Jllent o t 
!!'his is 70ur authoriza tion, 
remal.a!.Jlg $175 t o Tro u 

10 7ebJ'Ua.17 1954 

.,_ .. ,. ... 1Ted $S of hie 
s e r, d Dr. Qrpellheiaer 
~~oe to him 1111ned1a te17. 

t o :~dYC'lllce t he 

Fosanna \'' . Jnffln 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADV AN CED STUDY 
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

12 J6DTJ,'Q%7 1953 

Mao:ran41Dl to Mr. Mor-pa: 

Prof eHor !hcmp1oa baa req,..8'•4 $825 
tJoaa hia faoalt7 tn.nl allowaaoe to aee• hi• 
trawl upea1e1 to A\hea• the bectaniag ot 
Pebl"aa17. DI'. Oppeaheiael" ha• approTed thl• 
Nq1l&&\, and 'hi• t.1 \ho.tore rov aa\ho:rlsa­
tloa to actnaoe 'hi• nm w Profenor !'hoap1oa. 

Roeanna. V. Jattla 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



1 obl'U'.J.!'7 1954 

' 

emort.mdm to r . organ: 

.. rot or on h'l rec"31v d 825 of hie 
cultT ., 1 Allo anco- for th1o ~.ar. · d • O nhoimor 

hns now n •ed _ -r.70 ' ot tho balance to him t diately. 
Wa l e ,our a1dborl.,ntlon, th,.reforo, to dYi'.l.Dce the 
r :lining $175 to Prof "Sor Thomp on. 

oannnn •• Jof!in 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
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\ 

Professor Thompson stopped in to ask if he might 
have the balance of his travel allowance now. 
He is planning to return from Greece by wa:y of 
Copenhagen, and his round trip ticket has already 
cost him over $800. He drew $825 of this on 1/12/54. 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
From the Shelby White and Leon Levy Archives Center, Institute for Advanced Study, Princeton, NJ, USA



copy to Miss Trinterud 

'\ 

Dear Professor Thompson: 

At a regular meeting of the Eoard of Trustees of 
the Inst.:tute for :_µ.,.ancad ~tXiy on April 3, 1953, i t ts votedt 

(1) To nake available to ycu, ns to all e:ibers. of 
the Faculty, 1,000 a year as a f'und for JOUT .,rofessional travel. 
This .fund, if not required by z,uu in any one yoar, y accll!!lulate, 
but w.i.11 not at any ti?ae exceed 3,000. It is to be available to 
you only for these purpoeoes, a'ld only as long as you arc a l!llB!llber 
of the Faculty of the InstituteJ 

( 2) To altE..:- t..l-ie provisions for your retire!'lent-as 
for all membern or the aculty-in that retire!:'lent, uhich has until 
now been ma.'1datoi-.t as or the Jmie 3otb folloving your 65th Birthday, 
will no-.r become optional wi th you f'ran your 6Sth Jti-1"thday on, and 
will be mandatory onl:,. as of tbe June 3oth follO!-.Ting :;our 68th 
Birthday. 

Professor Ho:.i.or Thompson 
Institute for Advanced Study 
Pr...nceton, .l. J. 

Robert Opr-enhci r 

• 

'\ 
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THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVA NCED STUDY 
PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 

SCHOOL OF IDSTORICAL STUDIES 

Dr. Robert Oppenheimer 
The Institute for Advanced Study 
Princeton, New Jersey 

Dear Dr. Oppenheimer: 

January 12, 1954 

I am planning to depart at the beginning of February 
to resume excavation in the Agora at Athens. Since 
my travel expenses are not paid from any other source, 
I should be very glad to avail myself of the Institute' s 
travel allowance. 

My return air ticket is going to cost just over ~800. 
Might I now draw $825 which should, I believe, take 
care of the major expenses? 

Yours sincerely, 

vb,;;~ 
Romer A. Thompson 

rm 

Director's Office: Faculty Files: Box 31: Thompson, Homer A., Travel Fund 
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